377D1WWEL01E
Logic valves
DIVISION
Type FCS..C / FC..C
End stroke valves
• Normally closed
• FC..C double lock
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.

Dimensions are in mm-in
FC-C complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
FCS02C 1419622101 Steel body, G3/8 ports
FCS03C 1419632101 Steel body, G1/2 ports
FC02C  1419722100 Steel body, G3/8 ports
FC03C  1419732100 Steel body, G1/2 ports
For SAE thread, please contact our Sales Dpt.
FC   03   C
Port size
F
ØI
E
D B
B
A
A
G
H
C
M
N
A
L
Q
Valve type A B C D E F G H ØI L M N Q
FC02C 86.2
3.39
35
1.38
65
2.56
55
2.17
30
1.18
13.2
0.52
12
0.47 27
8.5
0.33
13.5
0.53
43
1.69
30
1.18
8
0.31
FC03C 98.6
3.88
40
1.57
77
3.03
70
2.76
35
1.38
13
0.51
16
0.63 32
8.5
0.33